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WHAT’S IN THE BOX =)




GETITON # Download on the
’ Google Play | @& App Store



HOW TO WEAR

@ Try different sizes for a perfect fit m @ w
and audio performance. A




FIRST TIME USE




POWER ON & CONNECT

3

Choose "JBL Tour Pro 3" ‘
to connect.
* Compatible with Android
phones running 6+

4 ON
on N\, Fast Pair
.

Others Android™ Windows 10 vi1803+

Bluetooth [ @ JBL Tour Pro 3 3$ Bluetooth x

JBL Tour Pro3 o Connected (1) UBL Tour Pro 3 will New JBL Tour Pro 3 found

i PP ices linked with Ifthis s your device, connect ot

‘my account@gmail.com
|__connect 13 | [_comnect -, IR

Microsoft Swift Pair



DUAL CONNECT + SYNC U

P @




MULTI-POINT CONNECTION L[

® Tap x 1 e Hold (5s)



CONTROLS @“\

@Ambient Aware*

& TalkThru*

L ... Bixby/Sini®/Others R - Bixby/Siri®/Others
-— -—

®Tapx1 @@ Tapx2 eeeTgpx3 emmwHold(2s)
* Enable advance controls by connecting your JBL TOUR PRO 3 to JBL Headphones app .




CONTROLS




AUTO PLAY/PAUSE

uuuuuuuuuuuuuu




SILENT NOW

ANC V

PN

z

SILENT NOW ON:

SILENT NOW OFF:

ANC V
3 v
a v

h a=tioid(ss)  100%[] = 10H

L/R

b e Hold (5s)



VOICEAWARE




SMART TALK
@ o TalkThru




AUDIO TRANSMITTER §
—— B

Aux entertainment Treadmill

- ) [

;-l
1 usB Tablet Lapto|
Bl Type-C ptop
For best performance, use the original cables [ l-. P I:I Q
** Some in-flight entertainment systems may UsB

require a conversion adapter (Not included) Type-A PC/MAG



POWER OFF




MANUAL SETUP




SMART CHARGING CASE™ :C;
SETTINGS

THE 0100601004 S 100% 1652

£QuALZER )

< STUDIO »

O 0033303306800




DO MORE WITH THE APP

— A Q_ JBLHEADPHONES
S




CHARGING

Charging through a Qi-centified
)~ @ 2H wireless charging pad (Not included) 10mMiN% =3H A




LED BEHAVIORS

® * BT connected (] @ Charging

E 3 * BT connecting o D Low battery

o * BT not connected L E Fully charged

\ 4
4 \




Model (Earbud):
(Charging case):
Driver size:

Power supply:
Earbud:

Charging case:

Earbud battery type:

Charging case battery type:
Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on and
ANCoff:

Music playtime with BT on and
ANCon:

Music playtime with BT on and
True Adaptive ANC on:

Talk time with ANC off:

Talk time with ANC on:

TECH SPEC

TOURPRO3

TOUR PRO 3C

10.2mm/ 0.402" Dynamic Driver +
5.1 mm x 2.8 mm Balanced Armature
5V=1A

5.6 g per pc (11.2 g combined)
0.01235 Ibs per pc (0.02470 Ibs combined)
71.89/0.158 Ibs

Lithium-ion battery (65 mAh/3.85V)
Lithium-ion battery (850 mAh/3.8V)
2 hrs from empty

Upto 11 hrs
Upto8hrs
Upto7hrs

Upto5.5hrs
Upto5.2hrs

Frequency response: 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedance: 320hm
Sensitivity: 104 dB SPL@1 kHz
Maximum SPL: 95dB
Microphone sensitivity: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Bluetooth version (Earbud): 53

Bluetooth version (Charging case): 5.3
Bluetooth profile version: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
Bluetooth transmitter frequency

range: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Bluetooth transmitter power

(Earbud): <13 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth transmitter power

(Charging case): <10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth transmitter modulation

(Earbud): GFSK, /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth transmitter modulation

(Charging case): GFSK

Maximum operation temperature: 45 °C
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de controle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d'écoute avec cette
application gratuite.

(COMMENT LES PORTER
Essayez les différentes tailles pour
un maintien et des performances
audio parfaits.

PREMIERE UTILISATION
Appuyer (25) | ou | #(25)
ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres

Choisissez la connexion
«JBLTour Pro3».

* Compatible avec les téléphones
Android utilisant au moins une
version 6.

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Mode stéréo | Mode mono
(CONNEXION MULTIPOINT
2appareils maximum
Toucherx 1| Appuyer (5's)
COMMANDES

ANC (RBA)*

Ambient Aware (perception de
Ienvironnement)*

TalkThru (Conversation)*
Bixbyy/Siri®/Autres

Toucherx 1| Toucher x2 |
Toucherx 3 | Appuyer (2)

* Activez les commandes
avancées en connectant vos
JBLTOUR PRO 3 & I'application
JBL Headphones
(COMMANDES
1 appui | Balayer

LECTURE / PAUSE AUTO
SILENT NOW

Silent Now actif

Silent Now inactif

Appuyer ()

VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

TRANSMETTEUR AUDIO

Aux| ** Divertissement a bord |
Tapis de course

USB Type-C | Tablette | Ordinateur
portable

USBType-A | TV | PC/MAC

* Utilisez les cables d'origine
pour obtenir les meilleures
performances.
** Certains systemes de
divertissement a bord peuvent
nécessiter un adaptateur de
conversion (non incluse).

T

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPPLICATION

CHARGE

Charge via une base de charge
sans fil certifiée Qi (non incluse)
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS
Connexion BT

BT connecté
(CONFIGURATION MANUELLE BT non connecté
Réinitialisation Batterie faible
Toucher x 2 | Appuyer (5 s) Charge
Redémarrer Charge compléte
Appuyer (10s)
PARAMETRES DU SMART
CHARGING CASE™
SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modele (Ecouteurs) : TOURPRO3
(Boitier de (harge) TOUR PRO 3C
Taille de h: 2mm/

Alimentation électrique :
Ecouteurs :

Boitier de charge :

Type de batterie des écouteurs :

Type de batterie du boitier
de charge:

dy
0, 402" + arma\nve equll\bree de
51mmx2,8m

5V===1A

5,6 g piece (11,2 g combinés)
0,01235 Ibs piece (0,02470 Ibs combinés)
71,8/0,158 Ibs

Batterie lithium-ion (65 mAh /3,85 V)

Batterie lithium-ion (850 mAh /3,8V)

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT actif et RBA inactive :
Autonomie de lecture de musique

2 heures completes

Jusqua 11 heures

avec BT et RBA actifs : Jusqu'a 8 heures.
Autonomie de lecture de musique

avec BT et RBA adaptative : Jusqu'a 7 heures.
Autonomie de conversation

sans RBA : Jusqu'a 5,5 heures
Autonomie de conversation

avecRBA: Jusquaszheures
Réponse en fréquence : 20 z—wkHz
Impédance :

Sensibilité :

104 dB SPlé TkHz
Pression sonore max. : 95dB
Sensibilité du microphone : -38dBV/Paa1kHz
Version du Bluetooth (Ecouteurs) : 5.3
Version du Bluetooth (Boitier
de charge) :
Version du profil Bluetooth :
Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur

53
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

Bluetooth : 2,4GHz~2,4835 GHz
Puissance du transmetteur

Bluetooth (Ecouteurs) : <13 dBm (PIRE)
Puissance du transmetteur

Bluetooth (Boitier de charge): < 10 dBm (PIRE)

Modulation de ['émetteur Bluetooth

(Ecouteurs) : GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth

(Boitier de charge) :

Température de fonctionnement

maximale: 45°C
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HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
Iytteoplevelse med denne
gratis app.

SADAN B/ERES DE

Prov forskellige storrelser for at
opna perfekt pasform og lyd.

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Andre
Trykx 1] Trykx 2|

Trykx 3 | Hold (2 sekunder)

* Aktiver avanceret betjening ved
at forbinde dine JBLTOUR PRO 3
til JBL Headphones-appel
BETJENING

Tryk x 1 Stryg
AAUTOMATISK AFSPILNING /

BRUG FORSTE GANG
Hold (2 sekunder) | eller | PAUSE
#(2 sekunder) LYDL@S NU
TAND 0G FORBIND Lydlos nu tendt
Andre Lydlos nu slukket
Veelg“JBLTour Pro 3" for at oprette cg'&g;s‘;“ﬂ":ﬂ)
forbindelse. AR TALG
* Kompatibel med Android- ?a\kThru
telefoner der kerer 6+
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC AUDIO SENDER
| Monotil Aux| ™ under
flyvningen | Lobeband
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maksimalt 2 enheder USB Type-C| Tablet | Baerbar pc

Tryk x 1| Hold (5 sekunder)
BETJENING
ANC (aktiv stojreduktion)*

USB Type-A | TV | PC/MAC
* For bedste ydelse skal du bruge
de originale kabler.

**Nogle underholdningssystemer

under flyvningen kraever muligvis
en konverteringsadapter
(medfolger ikke).

SLUK

MANUEL OPSATNING
Gendan fabriksindstillinger
Tryk x 2| Hold (5 sekunder)

GOR MERE MED APPEN
OPLADNING

Opladning via en Qi-certificeret
N .

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og aktiv stojreduktion
tendt:

id med Bluetooth

dlo
(medfalger ikke)
LED-SYMBOLER
Bluetooth forbinder
Bluetooth forbundet

taendt og agte adaptiv aktiv
stojreduktion teendt:

Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
slukket:

Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion

Genstart Bluetooth ikke forbundet taendt: .
Hold (10 sekunder) Lavt batteri Frekvensomrade:
SMART CHARGING CASE™ Oplader ';':.‘iﬁﬂ.’d':d
INDSTILLINGER Fuldt opladet Maksimal SPL:
Bluetooth-version (gretelefon):

SPECIFIKATIONER Bluetooth-version
Model (@reprop): TOURPRO 3 (opladningsetui):
(opladningsetui): TOURPRO 3C Bluetooth-profil-version:
Enheds-starrelse: 10,2 mm dynamisk enhed -+ Bluetooth-senders

5,1 mm x 2,8 mm balanceret armatur frekvensomrade:
Stromforsyning: S5V—1A Bluetooth-senderstyrke
Oretelefoner: 5,69 pr. stk (11,2 g kombineret) (oretelefon):
Lade-etui: 78 Bluetooth-senderstyrke
Batteritype Litiumion-batteri (65 mAh /3,85 V) (opladningsetui):
Batteritype (lade-etui): Litiumion-batteri (850 mAh /3,8V) Bluetooth-sendermodulation
Opladningstid: 2 timer fratom (oretelefon):

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og aktiv stejreduktion
slukket:

0p il 11 timer

Bluetooth-sendermodulation
(opladningsetui):
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

Op til 8 timer

Optil 7 timer

Op il 5,5 timer

Op til 5,2 timer
20Hz-40kHz

320hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz — 2,4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



VERPACKUNGSINHALT

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

und Personalisierung fiir dein
Horerlebnis.
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN
Probiere fiir eine perfekte
Passform und Audio-Performance
verschiedene GrofBen aus.
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.) | oder |
F(25ek)

EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Weitere

,JBLTour Pro 3“zum Verbinden
auswahlen.

* Kompatibel mit Android-
Telefonen ab Version 6

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-Modus | Mono-Modus
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG
Maximal 2 Gerate

1 tippen |

Gedriickt halten (5 Sek.)

STEUERELEMENTE *Fiir eine optimale Leistung EINSTELLUNGEN FUR SMART Musikwiedergabezeit mit
ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)* | sollten Originalkabel verwendet  CHARGING CASE™ eingeschaltetem BT und
Ambient Aware werden. MACH NOCH MEHR MIT ausgeschattetem NG

- . lusikwiedergabezeit mit
(Umgebungshewusst)* **Fiir einige Flug-Entertainment- ~ DERAPP eingeschaltetem ANC und BT:
TalkThru* Systeme ist maglicherweise ein AUFLADEN Musikwiedergabezeit mit
Bixby/Siri°/Weitere Unriistungsadapter erforderlich ~ Laden iiber ein Qi-zertifiziertes, eingeschaltetem BT und True
1 tippen | 2 x tippen | 3 x (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). ~ kabelloses Ladegerat (nicht im 2‘“"‘.‘.";“"?; it
tippen | Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.) AUSSCHALTEN Lieferumfang enthalten) i::'g’:ih:ﬁ;t:l‘l: ANC:
* Aktiviere erweiterte MANUELLES SETUP LED-VERHALTEN Gesprichszeitmit
Steuerelemente, indem du die Reset auf die Werkseinstellungen BT wird verbunden eingeschaltetem ANC:
JBLTOUR PRO 3 mit der JBL 2 tippen | Gedriickt halten BT verbunden Frequenzhevel(h
Headphones-App verbindest (5Sek.) BT nicht verbunden
STEUERELEMENTE Neu starten Ak schwach E,{;‘;‘.ﬂ','.‘ﬂ;ﬁ';‘;f,‘a..d,utkpege.
1xdriicken | Wischen Gedriickt halten (10 Sek.) Aufladen Mikrofonempfindlichkeif
AUTOM. WIEDERGABE/PAUSE Voll geladen Bluetooth-Version (Ohrhorer):
SILENT NOW E!uesnn!ErVevslon (Ladebox):
Silent now Ein
Silent now Aus Lfcd“mgf‘“:p‘}[" R E:I:‘;‘(‘::;Elbg;hequenzhelmth

i odell (Ohrhorer): luetooth-Ubertragungsleistun
%ﬁﬂﬁx nosek) (Ladebo): TOURPROC O
SMART TALK TreibergroRe: 10,2mm Dynamischer Treiber + Bluemo(h. ertragungsleistung
5,1 mm x 2,8 mm Balanced Armature (Ladebox):
TalkThru (Sound-+Gespréch) i S5V=1A Bluetooth-
AUDIO-SENDER Ohrhorer: 5,6 proSt. (11,2 g zusammen) Ubertragungsmodulation
Aux| ** Unterhaltung wahrend Ladebox: 789 (B?m:m)
des Fluges | Laufband Ohrhdrer-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku (65 mAh/3,85 V) i . .
USBC f m,‘m [Laptop ladebo_x'Akkut‘yy& Uthum-onen-Akku @50 mA/38Y) | (toertagungsmoduation
Ladezeit: 25td. ab leerem Akku

USB-A| TV | PUMAC

Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

Bis zu 11 Std.
Bis zu 8 Std.

Bis zu 7 Std.
Bis zu5,5 Std.

Bis 2u5,2 5td.
20 Hz ~ 40 kHz

32 0hm
104 4B SPL bei 1 kHz
95 @B
38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz
53
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1 8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

FSK
45°C



MEPIEXOMENO THE LYIKEYAZIAZ
EQAPMOTH

E€aogaiote akopa peyahitepo
£heyyo kat e€atoplikeuon e
eunelpiac akpoaon pe aut Ty
Swpedv epappioyn.

NOX NATO QOPEZETE

Dokipdote Slaopetika peyéd yia
va METUxete TV Tékela egapyioy Kat
anodoan fyov.

XPHEH NPOTH OOPA

Kpatote natuévo (2 devr) | |
F(2 bevr)

ANAMMA & LYNAEZH

AMheg

Emé€re «JBL Tour Pro 3» yiava
ovvdebeite.

* Zuppato pe héguva Android
Tiou Xpnotyomololv ékSoon 6 1y
HETayevéaTepn

ADINAH ZYNAEZH +
ZYTXPONIZIMOX

Trepeoguviki) Aertoupyia |
Movoguviki) Nerroupyia

ZYNAEZH NOAAANAQN IHMEION
To moh0 2 ouoKevéC

Natiote x 1| Kpatiote nampévo

(5 Ber)

EAETX0L

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Emiyvwon

nepipdMovtog)*

TalkThru*

Bixbyy/Siri®/ANeg

Namotex 1| Natfotex 2|
Natote x 3 | Kpatrote natpévo
(2 8evt

* Evepyomolfote Tov mponypévo
£ENeyyo ouvbéovtag To

JBLTOUR PRO 3 otnv epappioyry
JBL Headphones ).

EAETX0X

méoTe X 1| Lopete
AYTOMATH ANANAPATQrH /
NAYZH

AGOPYBH TOPA

Hhettoupyia <ABGpUBN Tiopar
elvatvepyoroupévy
Hhetroupyia <ABGpUBN Tiopar

USB Type-A | THAEOPAZH | PC/MAC
*lia kahutepn anddoon,
Xpnotpomotote ta yvijola kahedia.
** Oplopéva ouoTrpata Yuaywyiag
v mTijoen propei va ypetddovial
avtdntopa (ev nepthapBaverar).
IBHZIMO

XEIPOKINHTH PYOMIZH

Kavre enavagopd twv
£py00Ta0IaKGY puBpioewy
Natiote x 2 | Kpatote nampévo
(5 8eut)

Enavexkivnon

Kpatrjote natnuévo (10 eut)
PYOMIZEIZ SMART CHARGING
CASE™

KANTE METHN Midpera fic Hovatig
EQAPMOTH e To BT evepyomoinpévo kat to
OOPTIZH ANC amevepyomoinpévo:
oprion péow aodppatiic Baong Rudpren
@opriong pe motoroinon Qi HoUGIKrC e To BT karto ANC
(8ev mepihapBaverar) Evepyomolnpeva: . .
AEITOYPTIA LED udipKea avanapaywyfig Hovotkri
Tovbeon BT e evepyomoinpévo To BT kat
BT ouvbéBnke anBui mpooappooTikij ANC:
BT 6ev ouvdénKe Xpovog ophiag [ ANC
 otd " anevepyonoupiévo:
é‘;‘;ﬂx‘n"‘“e“” Hnatapiac Xpovog ouhiag pe To ANC
“Exel goptioel ijpwg ;‘l'f"‘(“""'“"“,'"' X
XVOTITA anoKpIonNG:

Avriotaon:

Evaiobnoia:

Méyioo SPL:

Evaiofnoia pikpogwvou:

evat
Kpatrjote matnpiévo (5 deut)
VOICEAWARE

EZYTINH OMIAIA

TalkThru (Xaprihwpa éviaong yia
ouvophia)

MOMMOZ HX0Y

Aux| ** Yuyaywyia ev miijoe |
Miadpopog

USBType (| Tablet| Gopntog
unohoyiotig

TEXNIKEE MIPOMIATPAOE
TOURPRO3
(eqm. wopﬂaqc) TOURPRO 3C
Meéye8og obnyou: Aovauikég obnyog 10,2 mm /0,402 +
\ooppomévog omhigue 5,1 mm x
8 mm
TpogoSooia: A
AvovoTis: 5,6 avd tepcxo (11,2 g padi)
001235 Ibs ava teudyio (0,02470 Ibs paCi)
Orjkn popTiong: 7189/0,1581bs
T Mravapia tbviav Ngiou (65 mh /3,85V)

Xpovog péprionc:

+ Mnavapia 16viwv MBiov ( 850 mAh l} 8V)
2 @pe¢ brav eivar ddeia

‘Exboon Bluetooth (AkouoTiko):
‘Ex8oon Bluetooth (Brjkn gdpriong): 5.
“ExBoon npogih Bluetooth:

Edpog GUKVOTHTWY Tlopmion
Bluetooth:

loxug mopmod Bluetooth
(AKoUOTIKG):

loi mopmiod Bluetooth (Brjkn
@opriong):

Biapopgwon nopmod Bluetooth
(AKouoTIKO):

Diaopgwon nopmod Bluetooth
(0rjkn @épriong):

Méyiom Beppokpacia hertoupyiac:

Fug 11 pec
‘Ewg8 wpeg

Fug7 OpeEC
5,5 wpeg

Euc5,2 Gpec
20Hz- 40 kHz

320hm
104 dB SPL@1 kHz

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

AZDPV] 4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control y
personaliza tu escucha con mas
detalle en esta aplicacion gratuita.
(COMO AJUSTARLOS

Prueba distintos tamarios para
obtener el ajuste idoneo y un
rendimiento de audio perfecto.
USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
Mantener (25) o | #(2s)
ENCENDERY CONECTAR

Otros

Selecciona "JBL Tour Pro 3" para
conectar.

* Compatible con teléfonos con
Android 6 y versiones posteriores
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXION MULTIPUNTO
Méximo 2 dispositivos

Tocar x 1| Mantener (5's)
CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelacion activa de ruido)*
Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entoro)*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Otros

Tocar x 1| Tocarx 2 | Tocar x3 |
Mantener (2s)

* Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los JBLTOUR PRO 3 a

la aplicacion JBL Headphones (.

(CONTROLES

Pulsar x 1| Deslizar
REPRODUCCION/PAUSA
AUTOMATICA

SILENCIAR AHORA

Silenciar ahora activado
Silenciar ahora desactivado
Mantener (5's)

VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

TRANSMISOR DE AUDIO
Aux| ** Entretenimiento durante
el vuelo | Cinta de correr

USB Tipo-C | Tablet | Portatil
USBTipo-A | TV | PUMAC

* Para obtener el mejor
rendimiento, usa los cables
originales.

** Algunos sistemas de
entretenimiento durante el vuelo
pueden necesitar un adaptador
de conversién (no incluido).

APAGAR
CONFIGURACIGN MANUAL

Restablecera la IMP DE Tiempo d ion de
de fabrica LOSLED miisica con las funciones de
Tocar x 2| Mantener (5's) Conectando Bluetooth Bluetooth y ANC activadas:
Reiniciar Bluetooth conectado Tiempo de reproduccién de
Mantener (10s) Bluetooth no conectado misica con Bluetooth y True
AJUSTES DE SMART CHARGING Bateria baja Adaptive ANCactivados:
CASE™ (arga Tiempo de conversacion con
CONSIGUE MAS CON LA Carga completa ANCdesactivada:
APLICACIO! Tiempo de conversacién con
CARGA ANCactivada:
Carga mediante una base de carga Intervalo de frecuencias:
inalambrica certificada para Qi Impedandia:
(noincluida) Sensibilidad:

SPL maximo:

ibilidad del microfono:

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo (Auricular):
(Estuche de carg;
Tamaiio del driver:

Fuente de alimentacion:
Auricular:

Estuche de carga:

Tipo de bateria del auricular:
Tipo de bateria de el estuche

de carga:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccion de
miisica con la funcion Bluetooth
activada y ANC desactivada:

TOURPRO 3

TOUR PRO 3C

Driver dindmico de 10,2 mm + armadura
equilibrada de 5,1 mm x 2,8 mm
5V==1A

5,6 g por unidad (11,2 g combinados)

n

189
Bateria de iones de litio (65 mAh/3,85 V)
Bateria e iones delitio (850 mAh/3,8V)

2horas desde carga agotada

Hasta 11 horas

Versién Bluetooth (Auricular):
Version Bluetooth (Estuche
de carga):

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Rango de frecuencia del
transmisor Bluetooth:
Potencia del transmisor
Bluetooth (Auricular):
Potencia del transmisor
Bluetooth (Estuche de carga):
Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth (Auricular):
Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth (Estuche de carga):
Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

Hasta 8 horas

Hasta 7 horas
Hasta 5,5 horas

Hasta 5,2 horas
20Hz- 40 kHz

320hm
104 dB SPLa 1kHz
95dB
-38.dBV/Paa 1kHz
53

f{zanpvu, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV18
2,46Hz-2,4835 GHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

<1048 (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GESK

457
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PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Talld ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siita henkilokohtaisemman.
KAYTTOOHJEET

Kokeile eri kokoja, jotta

saat parhaan istuvuuden ja
danenlaadun.

ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
Pida painettuna (25) | tai | #(25)
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Muut

Valitse "JBL Tour Pro 3" yhteyden
muodostamiseksi.
*Yhteensopiva Android-
puhelinten kanssa, joissa on
kayttojarjestelma 6+
KAKSOISLIITANTA + SYNKR.
Stereotila | Monotila
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

Enintadn 2 laitetta

Napauta x 1| Pida painettuna (5 s)

OHJAIMET

ANC*

Ambient Aware
(Ymparistdtietoisuus)*
TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Muut

Napauta x 1| Napauta x 2 |
Napauta x 3 | Pida painettuna
(23)

* Ota innovatiiviset ohjaimet
kdyttoon liittamalla JBL

TOUR PRO 3 -kuulokkeet JBL
Headphones -sovellukseel
OHJAIMET

Paina x 1| Pyyhkaise
AUTOMAATTINEN TOISTO /
TAUKO

VALITON HILJENNYS

Valiton hiljennys paalla
Valiton hiljennys pois paalta
Pida painettuna (5 s)
VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

AUDIOLAHETIN

Aux| **Viihde lennon aikana |
Juoksumatto

USB Type-C| Tabletti | Kannettava
tietokone

USBType-A | TV | PC/MAC

* Parhaan suorituskyvyn saat
kéyttamalla alkuperaisia
kaapeleita.

** Jotkin lennon aikana
kaytettavat viihdejarjestelmat
saattavat vaatia
muunnossovittimen (e sisally
toimitukseen).

VIRTA POIS

MANUAALINEN ASENNUS
Tehdasasetusten palautus

Napauta x 2 | Pidd painettuna (5's)

Kaynnista uudelleen

SMART CHARGING CASE™
ASETUKSET
SOVELLUKSEN
LISAOMINAISUUDET
LATAUTUU

Lataus Qi-sertifioidun
langattoman latausalustan
valityksella (ei sisélly
toimitukseen)
LED-MERKKIVALON
TOIMINNOT
Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd
BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

Alhainen akkuvirta
Latautuu

Latauskotelo: 71,89/0,158 Ibs
p it

tyyppi: iakku (65 mAh /3,85 V)
L i Litium-foniakku (850 mAh /3,8V)
Latausaika: 2tuntia tyhjasta
Musiikin t ika BT paalld ja
i Jopa 11 tuntia
Jopa 8 tuntia
Adaptive ANC pa Jopa7 tuntia
Puheaika ANC pois a: Jopa 5,5 tuntia
Puheaika ANC paalla: Jopa 5,2 tuntia
Taajuusvaste: 20Hz-40 kHz
Impedanssi: 32 ohmia
Herkkyys: 104 dB SPL@1 kHz
Maksimi SPL: 95dB
Mikrofonin herkkyys: -38dBV/Pa@1 kHz

Bluetooth-versio (Nappikuuloke): 5.3
Bluetooth-versio (Latauskotelo): 5.3

Pida painettuna (10) Taysinladatty Bluetooth-profiliversi: ~ A20P V1.4, AVRCPV16.2, HFPVL
Bl h-lahetti
taajuusalue: 2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
TEKNISET TIEDOT Bluetooth-lahettimen teho
Malli (Nappikuuloke): TOURPRO3 (Nappikuul <13 dBm (EIRP)
(Latauskotelo): TOUR PRO 3C Bluetooth-lhettimen teho
Elementin koko: 10,2mm /0,402" dynaaminen elementti | (Latauskotelo): <10 dBm (EIRP)
+51mmx2,8mm Bl h-lihetti
- ankkuri (Nappikuuloke): GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Virransy 5V=1A Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio
Nappikuuloke: 5.6 perkpl (11,2 g yhteensd) (Latauskotelo): GFSK

001235 1bs per kpl (0,02470 Ibs yhteens3)

Maksimi kayttolampotila: 45°C
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ADOBOZ TARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazassal
még tobb ellendrzést és személyre
szabott zenehallgatdsi élményt
kaphat.

AHASZNALAT MODJA

Prabéljon ki kiilonbozo méreteket
atokéletes egyezés és audio-

Maximélis 2 eszkoz

Erintse meg 1-szer |Tartsa
lenyomva (5's)

VEZERLOK

ANC

Ambient Aware (Komyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

TalkThru (Beszélgetés)*
Bixby/Siri®/Egyebek
Erintse meg 1-szer | Erintse
meg 2-szer | Erintse meg

teljesitmény eléréséhez.
ELSO HASZNALAT 3-szor LT?nsa \enyomva‘ (25)
* Engedélyezze a specidlis
Tartsa 2
a(rzssa) enyomta 2] vagy| vezérlésta JBLTOURPRO 3 és a
BEKAPCSOLAS Es CsATLAKozds /Bt Headphones alkalmazds @
Egyebek dsszekapesoldsaval.
A csatlakoztatdshoz vlassza a xEZE'_‘L?K i
,,JBLTour Pro 3" lehet6séget. yomja e 1-szer | A"Za}
ibilis a 6-0s vagy annal TONET LEJATSZAS /
(jabb verzidjii Android operécids —URED
rendszeri telefonokkal NEMITAS MOST
KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS + N? s Most b‘E
Fmivriomrt Trs s 5
Sztered iizemmad |
Moné iizemméd VOICEAWARE
MULTIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS ~ SMARTTALK

TalkThru

HANGJELADO

Aux | ** Fedélzeti szorakoztatds
Futépad

USB Ctipus | Tablagép | Laptop
USB Atipus [TV | PCMAC

*Alegjobb teljesitmény érdekében

hasznélja az eredeti kabeleket.
** Egyes fedélzeti szrakoztatd

SMART CHARGING CASE™
BEALLITASAI

TEGYEN TOBBET AZ
ALKALMAZASSAL

TOLTES

Toltés Qi-tandsitassal ellatott
vezeték nélkiili toltoparnan
keresztiil (nem tartozék)

Fiilhallgaté tipusa:  Litium-ion 5
(65mAh/3,85V)

Tolt6tok tipusa: Litium-ion g
(850mAh /3,8V)

Tolté: . 26ra teljesen lemeriilt dllapotbdl

kikapcsolt ANC mellett:

Zenelejatszasi ido hekap(solt BTés

bekapcsolt ANC mellett:

Zenel e]atszas |deje bekapcsolt B
és

rendszerekhez atalakitd adapterre  LED TULA. daptiv ANC mellett:
lehet sziikség (nem tartozék). BT csatlakoztatasa ::licl:gﬁ'ESI id6 kikapcsolt
KIKAPCSOLAS BT csatlakoztatva
MANUALIS BEALLITAS BT incs atakoztati Beezélgetéid§ bekapcslt
Gyari értékek visszadllitasa Alacsony iaval
Erintse meg 2-szer | Tartsa Toltés mpedancia:
lenyomva (5's) Teljesen feltoltve
Ujraindités
Tartsa lenyomva (10) tooth P

h
MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK Bluctooth eladd
Modell fiilhallgatd): TOURPRO3 Bluetooth-jeladd !Jesltmenye
(Toltétok): TOURPRO 3C _ | (ihallgato
Hangszor6 mérete: 10,2mm /0,402" dinamikus hangsz6r6 Bluemolh-ieladé teljesitménye

Ta'?ell ata
Filhallgate:
Toltgtok:

+5,1 mm x 2,8 mm kiegyensilyozott
armamm

5 6g/db(11 2 g egyilttesen) 0,01235
font/ db (0,02470 font egyiittesen)
71,89/0,158 font

(toltgtok):

Bluetooth-j Jeladn modulacio
(fiilhallgato):

Bluemoth jeladé modulaciéja
(toltGtok):

Maximalis iizemi homérséklet:

si id6:
Zenele;alszasl id6 bekapcsolt BT és

Legfeljebb 11 6ra

. Legfeljebb 8 6ra

Legfeliebb 7 éra
Legfeliebb 5,5 6ra

Legfeljebbs 2 ora
ZO 40

104 dB SPL1kHz-en
-38 dBV/Pa 1 kHz-en
53

fxfopm, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GhHz - 2,4835 GHz

<13.dBm (EIRP)

<10d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DOPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa
App gratuita.

COME INDOSSARLI

Prova misure diverse per comfort e
prestazioni audio perfetti.
ALPRIMO UTILIZZO

Tenere premuto (25) | o| #(25)
AACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Altri

Scegli*JBL Tour Pro 3" per
effettuare il collegamento.

* Compatibile coni telefoni
Android con versione 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Modalita stereo | Modalita mono
(CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO
Massimo 2 dispositivi

Tocco x 1| Tenere premuto (5 5)
CONTROLLI

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Altri

Tocco x 1|Tocco X 2 [ Tocco x
3| Tenere premuto (25)

* Attivai controlli avanzati
collegando i tuoi JBLTOUR PRO 3
all'app JBL Headphones B3.
CONTROLLI

Premix 1| Swipe

PLAY/ PAUSA AUTOMATICI
SILENT NOW

Silent Now attivato

Silent Now disattivato

Tenere premuto (5's)
VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

TRASMETTITORE AUDIO
Aux | **Intrattenimento in volo |
Tapis roulant

USB Type-C | Tablet | Laptop
USB Type-A | TV | PC/MAC

* Per prestazioni ottimali,
utilizzare i cavi originali.

** Alcuni sistemi di
intrattenimento in volo
potrebbero richiedere un

adattatore di conversione RICARICA

(non incluso). Ricarica tramite un pad di
SPEGNIMENTO ricarica wireless certificato Qi
IMPOSTAZIONE MANUALE (non incluso)

Ripristino delle impostazioni COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
predefinite Collegamento BT

Tocco x 2 | Tenere premuto (5 s) BT collegato

Riavvia BT non collegato

Tieni premuto (10s) Batteria scarica
IMPOSTAZIONI SMART Ricarica

CHARGING CASE™ Completamente carica

FAI DI PIU CON LAPP

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello (Auricolari): TOURPRO 3

(Custodia di ricarica): TOUR PRO 3C

Dimensione del driver:

Alimentazione:
Auricolari:

Custodia di ricarica:

Tipo di batteria degli auricolari:

Tipo di batteria custodia di
ricarica:

Driver dinamico da 10,2 mm /
0,402" + armatura bilanciata da
51mmx2,8mm

5V=1A

5,6 g per pz (11,2 g combinato)
0,01235 Ibs per pz (0,02470 Ibs
combinato)

71,89/0,158 Ibs

Batteria agli ioni di litio
(65mAh/3,85V)

Batteria agli foni di litio
(850mAh/3,8V)

Tempo di ricarica:
Autonomia in riproduzione con
BT attiva e ANC disattivata:

Autonomia in riproduzione con
BT e ANCTrue Adaptive attivi:
Autonomia in conversazione con
ANC disattivata:

Autonomia in conversazione con
ANCattiva:

Risposta in frequema

Impeds

e Bluetooth (Auricolari):
ne Bluetooth (Custodia

ica):
Vevsnone profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Auricolari):
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Custodia di ricarica):
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Auricolari):
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Custodia di ricarica):
Temperatura d'esercizio massima:

2ore da scariche
Finoa11ore
Fino a8 ore

Finoa7 ore

Trovala Guida

rapidain taliano qui

Finoa5,5 ore

Finoas,2 ore
20Hz- 40 kHz

320hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze
gratis app.

DRAGEN

Probeer verschillende maten om
een perfecte pasvorm te vinden
en optimale audioprestaties te
verzekeren.

INGEBRUIKNAME

Vasthouden (2 seconden) | of |
#(2 seconden)

INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Anderen

Kies"JBL Tour Pro 3" om verbinden
te maken.

* Compatibel met Android-
telefoons met 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-modus | Mono-modus
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING
Maximaal 2 apparaten

1xtikken | Vasthouden (5 seconden)

BEDIENING
ANC (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)*
Ambient Aware

USBType-A | TV | PCU/MAC
* Gebruik de originele kabels voor
de beste prestaties.

DOE MEER MET DE APP
OPLADEN
Opladen via een Qi-gecertificeerd

Batterijtype oplaadcase:
Oplaadtijd:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCuit:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCaan:

Afspeeltijd van muziek met BT
aan en True Adaptive ANC aan:
Spreektijd met ANC uit:
Spreektijd met ANC aan:
Frequentierespons:
Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie (Oordopje):
Bluetooth-versie (Oplaadcase):
Bluetooth i

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
zender:

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender
(Oordopje):

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender

(Omgevingsbewust)* **Voor sommige in-flight draadloze oplader (niet
TalkThru p i is
BixbyySiri®/Anderen mogelijk een conversieadapter LED-FUNCTIES
1xtikken | 2x tikken | 3xtikken | | nodig (niet meegeleverd). BT verbinden
Vasthouden (2 seconden) UITSCHAKELEN BT verbonden
*Schakel geavanceerde HANDMATIGE INSTELLING BT niet verbonden
bediening in door de JBLTOUR Fabrieksreset Batterij bijna leeg
PRO 3 te verbinden met de JBL 2xtikken | Vasthouden Opladen
Headphones-apy (5 seconden) Volledig opgeladen
BEDIENING Herstarten
1xindrukken | Vegen Vasthouden (10 seconden)
AUTOMATISCH AFSPELEN / SMART CHARGING CASE™
INSTELLINGEN
SILENT NOW
Silent Now aan
Silent Now uit TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Vasthouden (5 seconden) Model (Oordopje): TOURPRO 3
VOICEAWARE (Opladercase): TOUR PRO 3C
SMART TALK Maat van driver: 102mm /0é402“ dynamische driver +
TakThru ) 31 mmx2
Voeding: 5V==1A
AUDIOZENDER . Oordopje: 5,6gelk (11,2 g samen)
Aux|**In-flight entertainment | 001235 Ibs elk (0.02470 Ibs samen)
Loopband Oplaadcase: 71,89/0.158 Ibs
USBType-C| Tablet | Laptop Type oordopjeshatterij: Lithium-ion battery (65 mAh /3,85V)

Bluetooth-zendermodulatie
(Oordopje):
Bluetooth-zendermodulatie
(Oplaadcase):

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

Lithium-ion battery (850 mAh /3,8V)
2 uur wanneer leeg

Tot 17 uur

Tot 8 uur

Tot 7 uur

Tot5,5 uur

Tot 5,2 uur

20Hz- 40 kHz

32 0hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



DETTE ER | ESKEN

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLIK BRUKES PRODUKTET
Prov ulike starrelser for & finne den
perfekte passformen og lyden.
FORSTE GANGS BRUK

Hold (25) | eller| £(25)

SLA PA 06 KOBLE TIL

Andre

Velg“JBL Tour Pro 3" for & koble til.
* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kjorer 6+
DOBBELTTILKOBLING +
SYNKRONISERING
Stereomodus | Monomodus
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maks. 2 enheter

Tappx 1| Hold (55)
KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Andre

Tappx 1 \Tapp><2|Tapp><3 |
Hold (2]

. Aktwer avanserte kontroller ved
& koble JBLTOUR PRO 3 til JBL
Headphones-appen @8 .
KONTROLLER

Trykk X 1| Sveip
AUTOMATISK AVSPILLING /
PAUSE

DEMPET NA

Dempet nd pa

Dempet nd av

Hold (5'5)

VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru (SnakkGjennom)
LYDSENDER

Aux | ** Flyunderholdning |
Tredemolle

USB Type-C | Nettbrett|

Baerbar PC

USB Type-A | TV | PC/MAC
*Resultatet blir best med
originalkablene.

** Enkelte
flyunderholdningssystemer kan

kreve et konverteringsadapter

LADER

Muslkkavsplllmgsnd med BT

(medfolger ikke). Lader gjennom en Qi-sertifisert paog ANCav: Opptil 11 timer
SLAAV trédlos ladepute (medfalger ikke) Muﬂkkavsplllmgsnd med BT
MANUELL KONFIGURERIN LED-ATFERD pd g ANCpd: Opptil 8 timer
Fabrikktilbakestilling BT koble til Spilletid med BT pa og True .
Tapp x 2| Hold (55) BT ilkoblet Adaptive ANC pé: Opptil 7 timer
Start pa nytt BT ikke tilkoblet Taletid med ANC av: Opptil 5,5 timer
Hold (105) Lite batteri Taletid med ANC pé: Opptil 5,2 timer
SMART CHARGING CASE™- Lader Frekvensrespons: 20Hz- 40 kHz
INNSTILLINGER Fulladet Impedans: 320hm
GJOR MER MED APPEN Folsomhet: 104 dB SPLved 1kHz
Maksimal SPL: 95dB
il -38dBV/Pa ved 1 kHz
Bluetooth-versjon (@repropp): 5.3
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER Bluetooth-versjon (Ladeeske): 5.3
Model (Brepropp): TOURPRO3 Bluetooth-profilversjon:  A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8
(Ladeeske): TOUR PRO 3C Bluetooth-senderens

Driverstorrelse:

10,2mm dynamisk driver + 5,1 mm x
2,8 mm Balanced Armature

Stramforsyning: 5V=1A
Brepropp: 5,6 pr.stk (11,2 g kombinert)
Ladeeske: N38g

Liti battteri (65 mAh /3,85V)
Ladeeskens batteritype: Litium-ion-battteri (850 mAh /3,8V)
Ladetid: 2timer nar tomt

frekvensomrade: 2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth-sendereffekt

(repropp): <13 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-sendereffekt

(Ladeeske): <10dBm (EIRP)
Modulering for Bluetooth-sender

(Orepropp): GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK.
Modulering for Bluetooth-sender

(Ladeeske): GFSK

Maks driftstemperatur: 45°C
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ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

APLIKACA

Iyskaj jeszcze wigksza kontrole i

mozliwosc personalizadj brzmienia,
te bezptatng

TalkThru (rozmawiaj bez
zdejmowania stuchawek)*
Bixby/Siri®/Inne

Stuknij x T Stuknijx 2 |
Stuknij x 3 | Przytrzymaj (2 5)
*Wiacz sterowanie

aplikacje.
JAK KORZYSTAC ZE SLUCHAWEK
Wyprobuj rozne rozmiary, aby
zyskac wygode noszenia smchawek i
najlepsze parametry audio.

UZY(

faczac stuchawki
JBLTOUR PRO 3 7 aplikacja JBL
Headphons
ELEMENTY S'IEROWANIA
Naciénij x 1 | Przeciagnij
AU'IOMA'IV(INE ODTWARZANIE

CIEM /
Przytrzymaj (25) | lub | #(25) WYCISZENIE
WEACZANIE ZASILANIA| Wyciszenie wiaczone
s Wyciszenie wylaczone
Wybierz, JBL Tour Pro 3', aby sgﬁngjn(é )
nawiazac pofaczenie. SMART TALK
* Kompatybilne ze smartfonami z TalkThru
systemem Android w wersji 6+ TRANSMITTER AUDIO
DUAL CONNECT -+ SYNC Aux | ** System rozrywki
Tryb diwicku stereo| pokladowej | Bieznia
Tryb diwieku mono

POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
Maks. dwa urzadzenia

Stuknij x 1| Przytrzymaj (5 s)
ELEMENTY STEROWANIA

Ambient Aware (wiacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie)*

USB-C | Tablet | Laptop

USB-A | TV | Komputer PC/MAC
* Aby uzyskac najlepsza
wyda]nns( uzyj oryginalnych

. Nlekmre systemy rozrywki
poktadowej moga wymagac
adaptera (nie jest dofaczony

do zestawu). ADOWANIE (zas odtwarzania muzyki z
WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA tadowanie przez podktadke do wlquonq lunqu BTi wqu(zonq
RECZNA KONFIGURACJA fadowania bezprzewodowego hmqu do11godz
Przywracanie ustawien fabrycznych ~ z Qi muzykiz
Stuknijx 2 Przytrzymaj (5 ) 0sobno) w!q(zonq funkeja BTiANC:  do8godz
Uruchom ponownie DZIALANIE DIODY LED Czas odtwarzania muzykiz
Przytrzymaj (10s) Nawiazywanie pofaczenia BT wigczona funkeja True Adaptive
USTAWIENIA ETUI SMART BT podiaczone ANC oraz BT: do7 godz
CHARGING CASE™ BT niepodiaczone 5““;"’1’"5‘””““ 2wylazong o850
WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI  Niski poziom akumulatora funkgamNe: S 05,5 godz.
APLIKACIH %2?::’:;5 lowanie funkeja ANC: X do5,2godz

Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz- 40 kHz

i 320hm

Czutosc: o 104 dB SPL przy 1 kHz
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA e erle 558
Model (Stuchawka): TOURPRO3 <¢ mikrofonu: i
(Edui fadujace): TOUR PRO 3C Czutos¢ mikrofonu: ?8 dBV/Pa przy 1kHz

Rozmiar przetwornika:

Zasilanie:
Stuchawka:

Etui fadujace:
T

Przetwornik dynamiczny 10,2 mm
10,402" + przetworniki z kotwica
2r6wnowazong 5,1 mm x 2,8 mm
5,6gkazda (11,2 g razem)
0,01235 funta kazda (0,02470
funta razem)

71,89/0,158 funta

hawek: Akumulator li ol
(65 mAh /3,85V)
Typ akumulatora w etui Akumulator litowo-jonowy
fadujacym: (850mAh /3,8V)
(zas tadowania: 2godz. od wyczerpania

Wersja Bluetooth (Stuchawka): 5.3
Wersja Bluetooth (Etui
tadujace):

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika

Bluetooth: 2/4GHz-2,4835 GHz
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth

(Shuchawka): <13 dBm (EIRP)

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth (Etui

fadujace): <10 dBm (EIRP)
Mndulaqa nadajnika Bluetooth

(Stuchawka): GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth

(Etui fadujace): GFSK.

Maks. temperatura robocza: 45°C
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A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8



CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizagdo na sua experiéncia
de dudio com esse aplicativo
gratuito.

MODO DE USAR

Experimente diferentes tamanhos
até encontrar o mais confortavel e
o melhor desempenho de dudio.
PRIMEIRA UTILIZACAO

Segure por 2s | ou | #(2s)

LIGAR E CONECTAR

Outros

Selecione "JBL Tour Pro 3" para
conectar.

* Compativel com smartphone
Android na versao 6 ou posterior
DUAL CONNECTE
SINCRONIZACAO

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
Maximo de 2 dispositivos.

Toque uma vez | Segure por 5 s
CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelamento de Ruidos
Adaptativo)*

Ambient Aware (permite escutar
0s0m ambiente)*

TalkThru (permite conversar sem
desligar 0 som)*
Bixbyy/Siri®/Outros

Toque uma vez | Toque duas
vezes | Toque trés vezes | Sequre
por2s

* Habilite controles avangados
conectando seu JBLTOUR

PRO 3 ao aplicativo JBL
Headphones &
(CONTROLES
Pressione uma vez | Deslizar
PLAY/PAUSA AUTOMATICO
SILENCIOSO

Silencioso esta ligado
Silencioso estd desligado
Segure por5's

VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

TRANSMISSOR DE AUDIO
Aux| ** Entretenimento a
bordo | Esteira

USBTipo-C | Tablet | Laptop

USB Tipo-A | TV | PC/MAC

* Para melhor desempenho, use

0s cabos originais. APLICATIVO Tempo de reproduéo de musica

e Algunss\s(emasde CARREGANDO com BT ligado e ANC desligado:
G través de uma Tempo d_e veprodu;an_de misica

um adapiadavde (onvevsau base de fio gm BJJ'EQBM ejANghgadn_y i

(ndo incluso). com certificagao Qi (ndo inclusa) com BT Ilgad:)eAN’c Adaptativo

DESLIGA FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED (True)

(CONFIGURAGAO MANUAL BT conectando Tempo n?e (onvevsagan com ANC

Redefinicao de fabrica BT conectado desliga

Toque duas vezes | Segure por s BT nao conectado Teumpo o Conversagio cun o

Reiniciar Bateria fraca D (vequen(la

Segure por 105 Carregando

(CONFIGURACOES DO SMART Bateria carregada ibilic

CHARGING CASE™ Pl'." e e

MAIS RECURSOS COM 0 fersao Bluetooth (fone de

ouvido):
o Versao Bluetooth (estojo de

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS carregamento):

Modelo (fone de ouvido): TOURPRO3 Versaes de perfil Bluetooth:

(Estojo de carregamento): TOUR PRO3C Faixa de frequéncia do

Tamanho do driver: Driver dindmico de 10,2 mm /0,402" + | transmissor Bluetooth:

Alimentagao de energia:
Fone de ouvido:

Estojo de carregamento:

armagdo balanceada de 5,1 mm x 2,8 mm
=1A

5,69 por pea (11,2 g combinados)
0,01235 Ibs por peca (0,02470 Ibs
tomhmados)

7189/,

Tipo de bateria do fone de ouvido:Bateria de mn htlo (65mAh/3,85V)

Bateria do estojo para
carregamento:
Tempo de carga:

Bateria de ion-litio (850 mAh /3,8V)
até 2 horas (carga total)

Poténcia de transmissao
Bluetooth (fone de ouvido):
Poténcia de transmissao
Bluetooth 1esm|n de

aarre 0):

Modul ?a(an de transmissao
Bluetooth (fone de ouvido) :
Modulagao de transmissdo
Bluetooth (estojo de
carregamento):

Temperatura maxima de uso:

Até 11 horas
Até 8 horas

Até7 horas
Até 5,5 horas

Até 5,2 horas
20Hz-40 kHz

32 ohms

104 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB.
-38dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

<10dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



DETTAFINNS | LADAN

Fé annu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den har
gratis-appen.

HUR DE SKA SITTA

Testa olika storlekar for att fa
perfekt passform och ljud.
FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN
Hallned (2s)  eller| #(25)
SLA PA & ANSLUT

Ovriga

Valj "JBL Tour Pro 3" for att ansluta.

* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kbr 6+
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-lage | Mono-lage
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
Max 2 enheter

Tryck 1| Hallned (5'5)
KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Ovriga

Tryck x 1| Tryck > 2 | Tryck x
3| Hallned (2)

* Aktivera avancerade kontroller
genom att ansluta dina JBL

TOUR PRO 3 till JBL Headphones-

appen @.
KONTROLLER

pé flyg kan krdva en

konverteringsadapter (ingar ej).

STANG AV

MANUELL INSTALLNING
Fabrikséterstallning

Tryck x 2 | Hall ned (5 5)
Startaom

Hallned (10s)

LADDNING

Laddning via en Qi-certifierad
tradlds laddningsplatta (ingdr j)
LED-FUNKTIONER

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT ¢j anslutet

Lag batteriniva

Tryckx 1| Svep INSTALLNINGAR FOR SMART Laddar
AUTOMATISK UPPSPELNING/ CHARGING CASE™ Fullt laddad
PAUS GOR MER MED APPEN
TYSTNU
Tystnu PA:
Tystnu AV: TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Hallned (5's) Modell (dronsnacka): TOURPRO 3
VOICEAWARE (Laddningsfodral): TOURPRO 3C
SMART TALK Storlek pa hogtalarelement: 10,2 mm (0,402 tum) dynamiskt
TalkThru element +5,1mm x2,8 mm
LJUDSANDARE balanserad armatur
Aux|** paflyg| S 5V=1A
Lopband Oronsniicka: 5,69/styck (11,2 g tillsammans)
USBTyp C | Surfplatta | Laptop Laddningsfodral: 7189
USBTyp A | TV | PC/MAC Batterityp, dronsnéckor: Litiumjon (65 mAh /3,85V)
* For bsta prestanda, anvénd Batterityp, laddningsfodral:  Litiumjon (850 mAh/3,8V)
originalkablarna. Laddningstid: 2timmar frén tomt
**Vissa underhallningssystem Musikspeltid med BT pa och
ANCav: Upp till 11 timmar

Musikspeltid med BT pa och
ANC pa:

Musikspeltid med BT pa och
True Adaptive ANC pa:
Taltid med ANCav:
Taltid med ANC pé:
Frekvensomfang:
Impedans:
Kanslighet:

Max SPL:
Mikrofonkénslighet:
Bluetooth-version
(dronsnécka):
Bluetooth-version
(laddningsfodral):

Bluetooth-profilens version:

Bluetooth- sandarens

(Bronsnacka):
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt
(laddningsfodral):

Bluetooth-sandarens modulering

(dronsnacka):

Bluetooth-séndarens modulenng

(laddningsfodral):
Max drifttemperatur:

Upp till 8 timmar
Upp till 7 timmar
Upptill 5,5 timmar
Upp till 5,2 timmar
20Hz- 40 kHz
320hm

104 dB SPLvid 1 kHz
95dB

-38dBV/Pa vid 1kHz

53

A.ZDPVH, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45 C



KUTU iGERIGI

UYGULAMA

Bu icretsiz uygulamaile
dinleme deneyiminizi daha
fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve
kisisellestirebilirisiniz.
NASILTAKILIR

Miikemmel uyum ve ses
performanst icin degisik olgileri
deneyin.

ILKKULLANIM

BasiiTut (2) | veya | #(25)
GUCI ACMA VE BAGLANMA
Digerleri
Baglanmak i
3" segin.

* Android 6 ve iizeri telefonlarla
uyumludur

iKILi BAGLANT! +
SENKRONIZASYON

Stereo mod | Mono mod

COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
Enfazla 2 dhaz

Tiklax 1| Basili Tut (5 )
KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindalign)*

TalkThru (Aracihgiyla konusma)*
Bixbyy/Siri®/Digerleri

Tiklax 1 |Tiklax 2| Tikla x
3|BasiliTut (25)

*JBLTOUR PRO 3'nizi JBL
Headphones Uygulamasina
baglayarak ileri diizey kontrolleri
etkinlestirin @.

KONTROLLER

1kere tiklayin | Kaydir
OTOMATiK OYNAT / DURAKLAT
SIMD SESsiz

Simdi sessiz agik

Simdi sessiz kapall

Basili Tut (5 5)

VOICEAWARE

AKILLI KONUSMA

TalkThru

SESVERICISi

Aux| ** Ugakici eglence |

Kosu bandi

USB Type-C | Tablet | Laptop
USBType-A [TV | PCMAC

* En iyi performans icin orijinal
kablolan kullanin.

**Bazi ugak ici eglence
sistemleri doniistiirme adaptorii
gerektirebilir (Dahil degildir).

UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINIYAPIN

SARJ ETME

Qi-belgeli kablosuz sarj pediile
sarj edin (Dahil degildir)

GUCU KAPATMA LED HAREKETLERI
MANUEL KURULUM BT baglaniyor
Fabrika Ayarlarina Dondiiriin BT baglandi
Tiklax 2| Basili Tut (5 5) BT bagh degil
Tekrar baslat Dilsiik pil giicii
Basili Tut (105) Sarj etme

SMART CHARGING CASE™ Tam sarj oldu
AYARLARI

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Model (Kulaklik):

Gii¢ kaynag:
Kulakiik:

Sarj kutusu:
Kulakiik pil tii
Sarj kutusu pil tiirii:

TOURPRO 3

TOURPRO 3C

10,2mm/0,402" Dinamik Siiriicii +
5,1 mm x 2,8 mm Dengeli Armatiir
5V=1A

Bilgisayar basina 5,6 g (birlesik 11,2 g)
Bilgisayar bagina 0,01235 Ibs (birlesik
olarak 0,02470 Ibs)

71,89/0,158Ibs

Lityum-iyon Pil (65 mAh /3,85V)
Lityum-iyon Pil ( 850 mAh /3,8 V)

Sarjsiiresi:

BT agikken ve ANC kapallyken
miizik alma silres
BT ve ANC agikken miizik
calma siiresi:

BT ve Gergek Uyarlanabilir ANC
agikken miizik galma siiresi:
ANCkapaliyken konusma
siiresi:

ANCagikken konusma siiresi:
Frekans araligi:

Empedans:
Hassasiyet:
Maksimum SPL:

Bluetooth proﬁl siiriimii:

s araligi:

Bluetooth verici giicii (Sarj
kutusu):

Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu
(Kulaklik):

Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu
(Sarj kutusu):

Maksimum calisma sicaklir:

Sarji tamamen tiikendikten
sonra 2 saat

11 saate kadar

8 saate kadar

7 saate kadar

5,5 saate kadar
5,2 saate kadar
20 Hz- 40 kHz

32 0hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

A20PV1 4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Kulaklik):<13 dBm (EIRP)

<10 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C



KOMNAEKT NOCTABKHM
MPUNOMKEHNE
[lonosHiTeNbHBIe BO3MOXKHOCTI
YIPABAHHA U HACTPOWKH NAPaMETPOB
TIPOCYWMBAHHA € TOMOLLBI0 HaLLero
GecnnaTHOT0 NpHROXEHNS.
KAKUCMONb30BATH
Tlonpobyte pasnudbie pasweps,
4T00bI N0A06paTh HAeanbHylo
NIOCaIKY 1 3By42HHE.
MEPBOE UCMONMb30BAHVE
Yneprosaiie (2.cex) | wnn |

(2 cex)

Kockurecs 1 pas | Kocmrecs 2 pasa
| Kocuurecs 3 pasa | Yaepxusaiite
(2cex)

* MopKniouiTe AONOAKHTEAbHbIE
3MeMeHTbl yNpaBeHis npi
IOKI0NeHMM HayLIHKOB JBL
TOUR PRO 3 K npunosxenitio JBL
Headphones @)

INEMEHTbI YNIPAB/IEHUA
Hasawre 1 pas | CvaxyT
ABTOMATUYECKOE
BOCMPON3BEAEHHUE U
NPUOCTAHOBKA
LIYMOMOAABNEHUE

Bk,

posice
Bui6epire JBL Tour Pro 3» g
HOAKNWENMN

* COBMECTIMOCTS C Teneonami
Android 6+
[IBOWHOE

BLIKI.
Ynepusaiire (5 cek)
VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru
AYA10 NEPEAATYUK
Aux| ** Pass a 6

CHHXPOHI3ALIAA

Grepeopexim | Moropexm
MHOTOTOYEYHOE NOAKNKOYEHNE
Makciyw 2ycrpoiicrea

Kocwurecs 1 pas |Yaepuaire (5 cex)

opry
camonera | Tpeamus

USB Type-C nnamer\ Hoyréyk
USBType-A | TB| MK/MAC

* [InA BOCTKEHUA Haunywwei
NPO3BOAUTENLHOCT HCOAb3yiTE

NMEMEHTDI YIPABNIEHUA OpHTUHAbHblE Kabeny.
ANC % [ HexOTOpBIX CHCTeM
Ambient

BILAMOC oK b

TalkThru (RoHwKeHHe rpovKocTH A7
obeHia)*
Bixby / Siri® / Mpouee

NEpeXOAHITK (HE BXOAUT B KOMMAEKT
n0CTaBKH).

BbIK/NIIOYEHHE

3apaKa c nowou
3apAAHOI NNOWAAKY C
cepTudukaumeii Qi (He BxoguT B
KOMNAEKT NOCTaBKH)
CUTHATbI UHAWKATOPOB

PYYHAA HACTPOVIKA

(6poc 40 3aBOACKNX HacTpoEK

Kochwrech 2 paza | Ynepwisaiite
ek)

CBKoueHHbIMM BT u ANC:
Bpema Bocnpon3BeeHUA
My3bIKA DU BKAOYEHHbIX
yHKuuAX BT u True Adaptive

Nepesanycrims Nlogniodenie BT ANC (MonHocTbio aganTuBHoe

Ynepxusaitre (10 cex) TNoaknioyenme no BT ycTanoBnero aKTUBHOE WyMoNo/aBNerue):

HACTPOVKY 3APAZIHOTO OYTNAPA  Mogkniouenve no BT e Bpem pasroopa ¢

SMART CHARGING CASE™ YCTaHoBNeHO BbIKMIoYeHHbIM ANC:

[AONONHUTENbHBIE AKKyMynATOp paspaixe Bpems pasrosopa ¢ axnwueumm

BO3MOXHOCTI CIPUNOXEHUEM  3apaaka ANC:

3APAMIKA TlonHOCTbI0 3apAeHb! YacroTHan xapakTepcTHKa:
YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD:

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKI

Mogenb (HaywHukm): TOURPRO 3

(3apaaHbii dyTnap): TOURPRO 3C

Pasmep mewmGpana 10,2 Mm /
0,402 pioitma + C6anaHcupoBaHHas
oBMOT0uHaA MemBpaKa 5,1 X 2,8 Mm

Wcrounuk nuTanua: 5B==1A

HaywHuku: 5,61 /wr. (11,21 & KomnekTe)
0,01235 gywta / . (0,02470 dywra
B KownexTe)

zapnnubllﬁ Qymap: 7181/0,158 dyhra
(65wAu/3,858)

T 3apAAHoTo i

ymapa: (850mA4/3,8B)

Bpemsa apagKkm: 24.nocne nom«om paspaakun

Bpema Bocnpou3BeneHma

My3bIKH C BKAIOYeHHbIM BT

BbIKMoueHbIM ANC: nolly

Makc. yposeHb 38ykoBoro
naBAeHMA:

YyBCTBITENbHOCTS MAKPOGOHa:

Bepcus Bluetooth (Haywhukm):
Bepan Bluetooth (sapapbiii
ytnap):

Bepaus npoduna Bluetooth:
YacToTHblii AManason
nepeparymka Bluetooth:
MousHocTs nepenarunka
Bluetooth (HaywHukm):
MotHocTs nepegarymka
Bluetooth (3apaaHbiit ¢ytnap):
MopynAuwA nepenarunka
Bluetooth (aywhukw):
Mopynauua nepegarunka
Bluetooth (3apaamblit Gynap):
MakmanbHaa Temneparypa
KanyaTam:

108y

A7y

£0554

y
zo m 40Ky

104115 Y3[npu 1kl

5 26
38 B8/Ma npin 1 K1
53

i?DPVL‘t, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
24Ty~ 2,4835 Ty

<13 1M (MMM

<10 2Bm GMIM)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK

45°C
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320

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

53

A2DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2.4GHz- 2.4835 GHz

£<13dBm (EIRP)

<10dBm (EIRP)
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ISIKOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi
pengalaman mendengarkan
sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.
CARA PEMAKAIAN

Coba berbagai ukuran demi
kenyamanan dan kualitas audio.
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
Tahan (2 dtk) | atau | #(2 dtk)
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Lainnya

Pilih“JBL Tour Pro 3" untuk
menyambungkan.

* Kompatibel dengan ponsel
Android dengan sistem 6+
PENYAMBUNGAN +
SINKRONISASI GANDA

Mode Stereo | Mode Mono
SAMBUNGAN BANYAK TITIK
Maksimum 2 perangkat
Ketuk x 1| Tahan (5 dtk)
KONTROL

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*

Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*
TalkThru (Mode Percakapan)*
Bixby/Siri®/Lainnya

Ketuk x 1| Ketuk x 2 | Ketuk
3| Tahan (2 dtk)

* Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dengan menyambungkan JBL
TOUR PRO 3 ke aplikasi JBL
Headphones
KONTROL
Tekan x 1| Geser

PUTAR/JEDA OTOMATIS
SENYAPKAN SEKARANG
Senyapkan Sekarang aktif
Senyapkan Sekarang mati

Tahan (5 dtk)

VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

PEMANCAR AUDIO

Aux| ** Hiburan dalam pesawat |
Treadmill

USB Tipe-C| Tablet | Laptop
USBTipe-A | TV | PGMAC
*Gunakan kabel asli untuk
mendapatkan performa terbaik.
** Sejumlah sistem hiburan

dalam pesawat mungkin

PENGISIAN DAYA

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan

Hingga 11jam
Hingga 8 jam

Hingga 7 jam

Hingga 5,5 jam

Hingga 5,2 jam

20Hz-40kHz

320hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A.ZDPVM, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)

memerlukan adaptor konversi Mengisi daya menggunakan BT aktif dan ANC nonaktif:
(Tidak disertakan). alas pengisi daya nirkabel yang Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
MEMATIKAN sudah bersertfikasi i Tidak " l::‘m: Nl
PENGATURAN MANUAL disertakan) t .
Mengatur Ulang ke Sandar Pabrik ~ POLA LED B aktifdanTrue Adaptive
Ketuk x 2 Tahan (5 dtk) BT menyambungkan Waktu bicara dengan ANC
Mulai ulang BT tersambung nonaktif:
Tahan (10 dtk) BT tidak tersambung Waktu bicara dengan ANC aktif:
PENGATURAN SMART Daya baterai lemah Respons frekuensi:
CHARGING CASE™ Mengisi daya Impedans:
KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI Daya terisi penuh Sensitivitas:
SPL Maksimum:
itivitas mikrofon:
Vi uetooth (Earbud):

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS : .
Model (Earbuc): TOURPRO3 For pluetoath (Gsingpenghl
(Casing pengisi daya): TOUR PRO 3¢ Versi profil Bluetooth:
Ukuran driver: Driver Dinamis 10,2 mm/0,402" + Rentang frekuensi pemancar

Armatur yang Diseimbangkan 5,1 Bluetooth:

mmx2,8 mm Daya pemancar Bluetooth
Catu daya: 5V==1A (Earbud):
Earbud: 5,69 per buah (total 11,29) 0,01235 | Daya pemancar Bluetooth

Casing pengisi daya:
Tipe baterai earbud:

Tipe baterai casing pengisi daya:

Lama pengisian daya:

Ibs per buah (total 0,02470 Ibs)
71,89/0,158 Ibs

Baterai Litium-ion (65 mAh/3,85V)
Baterai Litium-ion (850 mAh/3,8V)
2jam dari keadaan kosong

(Casing pengisi daya):

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth
(Earbud):

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth
(Casing pengisi daya):

Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

<10dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C
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A

To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour pvoteger la vie de la batterie, chargez la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes dutilisation et des conditions
environnementales.
For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhanger af brugsmanstre og
omgivelser.
Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3
Monate vollstindig auf. Die Akkulebensdauer kann aufgrund von
und variieren.
Tava npootateboete T idpkeia {wiic ¢ pmatapiag, goptiote Ty
mipw TouhdytoTov piia opd kabe 3 privec. H (wii e pmatapiag
oikiNet avaoya e T xprion Kai Tig meptBatovTIkéC GuvBrikec.
Para proteger la duracion de la bateria, cérgala completamente al
‘menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.
Akun kdyttoian turvaamiseksi, lataa tayteen ainakin kerran 3
kuukauden valein. Akun kayttoiki vaihtelee kayttotapojen ja
ympristdolosuhteiden mukaan.

153
F=3

m

o

HU Az akkumuldtor élettartamanak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse
fel 3 havonta legalbb egyszer. Az akkumulator élettartama a
hasznélattdl, és a kornyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica

completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria

varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.

Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3

maanden volledig opladen. De levensduur van de batterij is

afhankelijk van gebruikspatronen en omgevingscondities.

For & beskytte batteriets levetid ma det lades helt opp minst

én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter

bruksmanster og omgivelsesforhold.

Aby zachowac czas eksploataji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowa¢

o najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od

sposobu jego uzycia i warunkow otoczenia.

-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carregue-a totalmente
pelo menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida util da bateria
depende dos padrdes de uso e das condicdes do ambiente.

For att forbattra batteriets livslangd ska det laddas det fullt minst

engang var tredje ménad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pa

anvandning och miljoforhallanden.

Pil mriinii uzatmak icin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil

omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara baglh olarak degisiklik

qgosterebilir.

4ro6bl MPOATUTL CPOK  C1yXGbl  aKKYMYTATOPa, MOTHOCTblO

3apAXKAIITe €70 N0 MeHblueit Mepe pa3 B 3 Mecalia. (pok cnyxGbi

aKkKYMyNATOPa 3aBUCAT OT CIOCO60B MCMOMIb30BAHMA W YCNIOBHIA

OKpYXaloLLieit cpesbl.
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ID Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali
setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
penggunaan dan kondisi lingkungan.
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The power delivered by the charger must be between min 2.5 Watts required
by the radio equipment, and max 5.0 Watts in order to achieve the maximum
charging speed.

FR La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre 2,5 watts minimum requis par
I'équipement radio et 5,0 watts maximum afin d‘atteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

=3
2

Den effekt, som opladeren leverer, skal vaere mellem mindst 2,5 watt, som kraeves af radioudstyret,
og hojst 5,0 watt for at nd den maksimale opladningshastighed.

Die vom Ladegerat gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens 2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerat
bendtigt, und maximal 5,0 Watt liegen, um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

=

H 1oy mou mapéxet o popriatrig mpémet va Kupaivetat petagy 2,5 Watts Touldxiotov mou anartobviat
ano Tov padloguviko e§omhiopo kat 5,0 Watts to mohd, mpokeliévou va emteuyBel n péyiotn
Tabta QopTIonC.

La potencia que aporta el cargador debe estar entre un minimo de 2,5 W requerido por el equipo de
radio y un maximo de 5,0 W para lograr la méxima velocidad de carga.

Laturin antaman tehon on oltava vahintaén 2,5 watin ja enintéan 5,0 watin valilla, jotta saavutetaan
suurin mahdollinen Ia(ausnopeus‘

HU Atoltd altal leadott i adiol és dltal igényelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5,0 Watt
kozott kell lennie a maximalis ml(es\ sebesség eléréséhez.

o

IT  La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min 2,5 Watt richiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio, e
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max 5,0 Watt per raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal 2,5 Watt liggen dat is vereist door de
radioapparatuur, en maximaal 5,0 Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

For & oppnd maksimal ladehastighet ma strommen fra laderen vaere mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av
radioutstyret og 5,0 watt.

Moc dostarczana do fadowarki musi miescic sie w zakresie od minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet
radiowy i maksymalnie 5,0 W, aby osiagna¢ maksymalng predkos¢ tadowania.

Effekten som laddaren levererar méste ligga mellan min 2,5 watt som krévs for radioutrustningen och max 5,0
watt for att uppnd maximal laddningshastighet.

Maksimum sarj hizina ulasmak iin sarj cihazinin sagladigi giic, radyo ekipmaninin gerektire
Watt ile maksimum 5,0 Watt arasinda olmalidir.

inimum 2,5

The product contains non-replaceable batteries.
Battery type: 1250PF4D, nominal voltage: 3.85V.

FEEER CMIIT D: 24)99830T900
ELA1 CMIIT 1D: 24199830466
#55&75: Harman Intemational Industries, Incorporated



FCC/ISED RF Exp ionand

This equipment complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure
compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Head operation

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA)/ISED. These requirements set a SAR limit
of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the head.

Body operation

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA)/ISED. These requirements set a SAR limit
of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the body.

Renseignements et énoncé sur I'exposition aux RF de la FCC et d'ISDE

(et équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements de FCC et d'ISDE définies pour un environnement non controlé. L'utilisateur final doit appliquer les instructions
d'utilisation spécifiques pour satisfaire la ¢ ité a I'exposition aux RF. Ce ne doit pas étre placé au méme endroit ou utilisé conjointement avec une autre antenne ou un
autre transmetteur.

Fonctionnement sur la téte

L'appareil portatif est congu pour répondre aux exigences en matiére d'exposition aux ondes radio établies par la Federal Communications Commission (USA)/ISDE. Ces exigences fixent une
limite de DAS de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur DAS la plus élevée indiquée dans le cadre de cette norme lors de la certification du produit pour une utilisation
lorsquiil est correctement porté sur la téte.



Fonctionnement sur le corps

L'appareil portatif est concu pour répondre aux exigences en matiére d'exposition aux ondes radio établies par la Federal Communications Commission (USA)/ISDE. Ces exigences fixent une
limite de DAS de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur DAS la plus élevée indiquée dans le cadre de cette norme lors de la certification du produit pour une utilisation
lorsquiil est correctement porté sur le corps.

€3 Bluetooth 7D AURACAST

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. The Auracast™ word mark and logos are trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. Any use of
such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.



N wianMING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

SR M A= M E AHS 0|0 D 2 ols ok T BB EL M H| A= B4 0l
c € UK <—E B 018-240071 (Earbud)
cA - 018-240072 (Charging case)
@ For Earbud: For Charging case: 3 A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
% FCC ID: APITOURPRO3 FCC ID: APITOURPRO3C geest :(I:Jcl)easl'szlll;es EN MAGASIN EN DECHETERIE
Livior 00 IC:6132A-TOURPRO3 |G 6132A-TOURPRO3C et cordons
WPC: 100-205kHz se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr



Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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